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CITYLIMO, LLC
CPCN No. 1118.3

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. 1

CHECK SHEET FOR TARIFF

Upon receipt of new or revised pages a check mark miust be placed opposite the “Correction
Number” (shown below) corresponding to number shown on lower left-hand corner of the new or
changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear
in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised
page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of
the new or revises page.

CORRECTION NUMBERS
1 7 13 19 25
2 8 14 20 26
3 9 15 21 27
4 10 16 22 28
5 11 17 23 29
6 12 18 2 30

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS

dba Doing Business As N  New
NV Nevada C Change, neither increaser nor reduction
No. Number I Increase
Nos. Numbers R Reduction
N.T.A.  Nevada Transportation
Authority :
[ AT
Tssued: AL CEPTED
Issued by:
Wondwosen Shibre
| City Limo, LLC AUG 10 2020
48DV Flasiingo, suite 23 Nevada Transpertation Authorit
Las Vegas, NV 89103 e Ve;:s,‘Neva s Y
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CITY LIMO, LLC
CPCN No. 1118.3

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. 1

N.T.A No. |

To operate us a common carricr, on call. over irregulur routes, for the transportation of passengers

and their Juggage in Clark County. Nevada.

Issued:

Issued by:
Wondwosen Shibre
City Limo, LLC
4850 W. Flamingo, Suite 24
Las Vegas, NV 89103

"RCCEPTED
AUG 10 2020

Nevada Fransportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada

ﬁ




Original Page 3 . —— - N.T.A. No. |

CITY LIMO, LLC
CPCN No. 1118.3

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. |

Rule Rules and Regulations
No.
5 | Animals

Animals, other than “Seeing Eye Dogs” will not be carried unless properly confined.

10 | Application of Tariff
Rates in this tariff cover ground transportation of passengers and their luggage, as provided in
the Carrier's Operating Authority in charter operations in Clark County, Nevada
Cancellation Fee
15 { A cancellation fee is charged in the event that the request for services is cancelled with less
than twenty-four hours notice from the time the service is scheduled to commence.
Cancellation with less than twenty-four hours notice will be charged the full amount of the
chartered services.
: Children’s Fares
20 | No child will be allowed to sit in anyone's lap and children who require infant seats or child
safety seats will be allowed on the provision that a responsible adult provides such a seat and
installs that seat in the vehicle securing it with the vehicle’s safety belts.
Children-Unaccompanied
25 | No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to take part in service, unless a parent,
guardian or other responsible adult accompanies the minor or signs a permission slip. We
define an “adult” any person who is over the age of 18 and who is responsible for the care and
supervision of the child.
Claims
30 | A claim against common motor carrier for lost or damaged baggage must be submirted to the
carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after the receipt of
the claim, the carrier shall compensate the passenger or deliver a written denial of the claim. A
denial of the claim may be appealed by the passenger to the Authority.
Cleaning Fee and Car Damage
35 | The customer will be charged the actual cost to repair damage to the vehicle, except for the
following items:
Vomit & Special Cleaning, cigarette burns $500
Broken/missing glassware $2
Flat screen TV/ Broken Window $500
Broken Stereo $2,500
Issued: Issued By: Ef) F?Srlvr :
Wondwosen Shibre ACCEP TED
City Limo, LLC
4850 W. Flamingo , Suite 24 AUG 10 2020
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Nevada Traasportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada




Original Page 4 ey o N.T.A. No.
ginal Pag CITY LIMO, LLC AN
CPCN No. 1118.3
_C HARTER LIMOUSH_\IF:_TARJFF NO. 1
Rule Rules and Regulations
No.
40 | Continuous Charter Provision

45

50

55

60

65

70

When customer requests transportation required to de dropped off and then picked up again
within 90 minutes of the drop off time for further service, the trip will be considered as one
continuous charter and customer will be charged {or the interim waiting time.

Fare Minimum

A minimum of one hour of fares must be paid lo warrant service being offered.

Liability

The carrier will not be liable for the delays or cancellations caused by acts of god, public
enemy, acts of terrorism, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, accidents, breakdowns,
bad road conditions, storm and any or other conditions beyond its control. Carrier does not
guarantee on-time arrival or departure from any point at a specified time; however, the carrier
will strive to maintain the schedule submitted by the agent or the employee, over indicated
routes, inadvisable to operate the equipment over any point en route, including departure and
arrival points, the carrier will not be held responsible for damages for any reason(s)
whatsoever,

Luggage
Two pieces of luggage are allowed per person, not to exceed fifty (50} pounds cach. Carrier

will not be liable for loss or damage for luggage or contents thereof unless associated by lack
of reasonable care on its part and then only to the maximum liability of $250. No tools or
articles with sharp edges will be carried unless securely and safely packaged. No explosives,
inflammables, or liquids which couid contaminate or be harmful to passengers or equipment
will be carried.

Non-Discrimination

Carrier will not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin.
Objectionable Persons

The driver of the vehicle has the right to refuse transportation services to any person(s) who
is/are considered intoxicated, unruly or believed to be under the influence of illegal drugs.
Passenger Agent(s)

Carrier may appoint as its agent any legal organization, firm, corporation, hotel, motel, who
individually, or collectively requires transportation services between one or more common
points named in the tariff.

Passenger Agent(s) may collect applicable charges and remit them to carrier.

Issued: issued By: Ef.Fcn;tj.m.___ .

Wondwosen Shibre ACCE-PTED

City Limo, LLC
4850 W. Flamingo , Suite 24 AUG 10 2020
Las Vegas, NV 89103’

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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CPCN No. 1118.3
o FII‘ARTER LIMOUSH_\‘E TARIFF NO. 1
Rule Rules and Regulations
No.
75 | Rates and Chargpes

Rates and charges apply from passenger reservation time until passenger drop-off: for
transportation wirhin Zone 1 there is a one (1) hour minimum; and transportation to Zone 2 (for
pick-up or drop-off or both) there is a 1 ¥2 hour minimum.

Rates and charges apply from the time the limousine is dispatched until it returns to point of
dispatch for transportation to or from outside of Zone 1 and 2.

(Map and description of each zone is on page 8)

80 | Refunds
Service requested must be cancelled by the booking party with 2 minimum of twenty-four (24)
hours advance notice in order to receive a full refund. Cancellation with iess than twenty-four
(24) notice is not refundable.
85 | Seat Belts
All passengers will be required to fasten the vehicle’s seat belts at any time the vehicle is in
motion. Carrier reserves the right to refuse service to anyone who cannot, or will not, wear a seat
belt.
90 | Smoking Policy
Smoking will not be permitted in any of the carrier’s vehicles.
Issued: lssued By:
Wondwosen Shibre r Py
City Limo, LLC ACCEPTED
Las Vegas, NV 89103’
Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada -J
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Original Page 6 CITY LIMO, LLC

NT.A No, |

CPCN No. 1118.3
CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. |

——

RATRS AND CHARGES

2,

a. SUV (7 passenger, doss not inolude driver) $49.00 per hour, walk-on

b. SUV (7 passenger, does not include driver) $65.00 per hour, pre-arranged

¢. Traditione! Limousine (10 passenger, does not include driver) $65.00 per hous, walk-on

d. Traditiona! Limousine (10 passenger, does not include driver) $85.00 per hour, pre-arranged
e. Stretch Limo Hummer (12 passenger, does not include driver) $85.00 per hour, walk-on

f. Stretch Limo Hummer (12 passenger, does not include driver) $120.00 per hour, pre-amanged

Amenities wil) be at cost plus $10 per amenity

o Amenities will include flowers and gifis, but is not meant
to be all inclusive, '

b. Sofl drinks wili be provided at no churge.

c. Internct service will be provided at no charge.

Ceiluiar phone vse will be provided at no charge undt only calls within the Unlied States ure
pormitted.

Alrport Vehicle Search Fee: A fee of $2.00 per security check will upply to all charter service
where (he carcicr is required 10 pay an aisport vehicle search fee to the Clark County
Department of Aviation,

Alrport Parking/Toll Fee: A fec of $5,00 per vehicle will apply ta all charter service where the
curier is required to pay an airport parking fee to Clurk Counly Depariment of Aviation.
Airponrt Assistance Pec: A fec of $10.00 per vehicle will upply to all charter service where the
driver is required to meet passengers inside the airport to assist them with their luggage und
excorl them (o the vehicle.

Any toll chargexs, parking or other trip fecs, and park entrunce fees are the responsibility of the
customer.

Muaximum diiving allowed by law is 10 hours per day. Therefore, ony long distance ttip over S
houss driving one way requires an overnight stay at turing point, making the irip two days, and
customer shall be respontible for cost of driver lodging and fuod. all toll charges. parking and

other irip relaled foes.

Issued By: ]

lssued: : =
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ORIGINAL PAGE 7 i T e N.T.A. No. 1

CITY LIMO, LLC
CPCN No. 1118.3
CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. i

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES

The following Gasoline Fuel-Related Cost Price Adjustment (Surcharge) will apply on Charter
Bus Service Charges, as described below.

a. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of
regular and diesel fuel effective on the 25" calendar day of the immediate preceding month,
determined according to the United States Department of Energy, (DOE). Energy
Information Administration’s (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices,
(PADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202)586-8800 or via
the DOE, EIA website at www.eig.doe.gov via the “Petroleum” Link.

b. Ifthe 25% day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined
based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day.

c. The DOE fuel price obtain will then be indexed based on the price matrix set forth below
to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all Bus transportation
beginning on the 1* day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last
day of that calendar month. _

d. The fuel surcharge will be added on hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The
resulting charge is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges.

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon | The Fuel Cost Adjustment Factor that
reported on the 25" day of the month is: | becomes effective on the 1* day of the
following month is:

$1.08 - $2.04 5%

$2.05 - $2.24 6%

$2.25 - $2.34 %

$2.35 - $2.54 8%

$2.55 - $2.64 9%

$2.65 - $3.00 10%

Note 1: The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all
customers.
Note 2: The fuel cost adjustment will be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier

transportation documents for the purpose of identifying the amount as spec = W’:
Issued: ' ___ Issued by: _ | Effectit®  \
Wondwosen Shibre
City Limo, LLC AUG 1 0 2020

4850 W. F lamingo » Suite 24 Nevada Transportation Authority f
Las Vegas, NV 89103 Las Vegas, Nevada



http:www.eig.doe.gov

CITY LIMO, LLC

CPCN No. 1118.3
ORIGINAL PAGE 8
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Zone 1 (Inner Area). The intersestion of Mcleod Drive and Washington Avenue proceeding West along
Washington Avenue to Rainbow Boulevard, then proceeding South along Rainbow Boulevard to Warm Springs
Drive, then East on Warm Springs Drive to Pecos Road, then North along Pecos Road to Mcleod Drive and to
the intersection of Washington Avenue and Mcleod Drive.

Zoune 2 (Outer Area): The intersection of Cheyenne Avenue and Nellis Boulevard proceeding West along
Cheyenne Avenue to 1-215, then proceeding along I-215 to South Hualapai Way, then proceeding South along
Hualapai Way and East on Russell Road and South on Grand Canyon Drive then proceeding East on Sunse
Road and South along Fort Apache Road until the intersection of Fort Apache Road ang I
then proceeding East on Blue Diamond Road to Windmiil Lane then proceeding along 124 o Medd
Parkway and then procecding Northwest on Boulder Highway, then proceeding North on[Nellis Boulevard until
the intersection of North Nellis Boulevard and West Cheyenne Avenue. AUG 10 2020

Nevada Transportation Authority
Las Vegas, Nevada
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CITY LIMO, LLC
CPCN No. 1118.3

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. |
Original Page #9 N.T.A. #1

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation, excluding
airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legislative Senate Bill No. 376
Sec, 36, Section 51 of Assembly Bilt No. 175 of this session is hereby amended to read as
follows:

Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any
other fee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby
Imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by 2 common
motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger
at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must
include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience
charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the
fare. The Depariment of Texation shall charge and collect from each common motor
carrier of passengers the excise tex imposed by this subsection.

2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.

3. (Intentionally omitted)

4. As used in this section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of
passengers and their baggage in the same vekicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita
charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The

term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic
tours or special services.

NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the
total fare as defined above.

Issued: | Issued By: Effective:
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